
2015 Class C Girls Day 1 Tee Times, Lake Maloney Golf Club, North Platte 

By Tee Time 

Tee Time & Hole Name Grade School 
Dist 
Score 

9:30 am - #1 Emily Teten 10 Norfolk Catholic 100 

9:30 am - #1 Sophie Pinkham 12 Minden 101 

9:30 am - #1 Olivia Zlomke 11 Battle Creek 101 

9:38 am - #1 Cheyenne Ostrander 12 Fullerton 100 

9:38 am - #1 Maddie Drozd 11 Kearney Catholic 100 

9:38 am - #1 Molly Knake 11 Norfolk Catholic 100 

9:46 am - #1 Megan Parker 12 Columbus Scotus 99 

9:46 am - #1 Blair Benda 12 Norfolk Catholic 99 

9:46 am - #1 Kaitlyn McAllister 12 Wayne 99 

9:54 am - #1 Brooke Young 10 Laurel-Concord-Coleridge 98 

9:54 am - #1 Chelsey Reifert 10 Norfolk Catholic 97 

9:54 am - #1 Paige Meier 12 West Point-Beemer 97 

10:02 am - #1 Payton Zarkowski 11 Dundy County-Stratton 96 

10:02 am - #1 Taylor Kissinger 11 Minden 96 

10:02 am - #1 Kenzey Kanno 9 Mitchell 96 

10:10 am - #1 Anna Loberg 12 Wayne 96 

10:10 am - #1 Anna VanderGriend 12 West Point-Beemer 96 

10:10 am - #1 Kyley Sorell 12 Boone Central 95 

10:18 am - #1 Tazah Weinmaster 12 Cozad 94 

10:18 am - #1 Mikhaila Roth 12 Kearney Catholic 94 

10:18 am - #1 Emily Klooz 12 Laurel-Concord-Coleridge 94 

10:26 am - #1 Samantha Bendix 12 Minden 94 

10:26 am - #1 Vasu Balraj 12 Grand Island Central Catholic 93 

10:26 am - #1 Cassidy Ulrich 10 Hartington Cedar Catholic 93 

10:34 am - #1 Myranda Musfelt 12 Mitchell 93 

10:34 am - #1 Emerson Belitz 11 Columbus Scotus 92 

10:34 am - #1 Paige Gaughenbaugh 12 O'Neill 92 

10:42 am - #1 Paige Peters 9 TC  92 

10:42 am - #1 Sidney Rash 11 Doniphan-Trumbull 91 

10:42 am - #1 Haley Roush 12 Grand Island Central Catholic 90 

10:50 am - #1 Abigail Cornelius 9 Cozad 88 

10:50 am - #1 Erika Smith 11 Lincoln Lutheran 87 

10:50 am - #1 Hedvig Liliedahl 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 86 

10:58 am - #1 Ashton Bancroft 12 Valentine 86 

10:58 am - #1 Klaire Nuttelman 12 Lincoln Lutheran 85 

10:58 am - #1 Hailee Harmon 12 O'Neill 85 



11:06 am - #1 Amanda Fay 11 Grand Island Central Catholic 83 

11:06 am - #1 Abigail Fahleson 12 Lincoln Lutheran 82 

11:06 am - #1 Paige Kristensen 12 Minden 81 

11:14 am - #1 Lacie Fox 11 West Point-Beemer 80 

11:14 am - #1 Haley Wineman 12 Lincoln Lutheran 79 

11:14 am - #1 Kaylei Becker 11 Cozad 78 

11:22 am - #1 Brandi Lemek 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 76 

11:22 am - #1 Ricki Hickstein 10 Chadron 75 

11:22 am - #1 Morgan Thiele 11 Kearney Catholic 73 

9:30 am - #10 Abigail Westerman 12 Battle Creek 101 

9:30 am - #10 Hally Waters 11 Dundy County-Stratton 101 

9:30 am - #10 Abbey Miller 12 Hershey 101 

9:38 am - #10 Dannica Chrisman 11 Battle Creek 101 

9:38 am - #10 Katherine Shotkoski 12 Fullerton 102 

9:38 am - #10 Madi Daly 12 Mullen 102 

9:46 am - #10 Tori Hellbusch 12 Fullerton 106 

9:46 am - #10 Faith Lenox 12 Battle Creek 104 

9:46 am - #10 Emily Neujahr 10 Shelby-Rising City 105 

9:54 am - #10 Taylor Finke 11 Battle Creek 104 

9:54 am - #10 Kaitlyn Enderlin 10 Columbus Scotus 107 

9:54 am - #10 Aaliyah Wilkins 10 Cozad 107 

10:02 am - #10 FayeLee Sanford 12 Dundy County-Stratton 107 

10:02 am - #10 Sarah Richards 12 Minden 107 

10:02 am - #10 Catherine Applegate 11 Bayard 108 

10:10 am - #10 Lily Pickrel 10 Fullerton 108 

10:10 am - #10 Ahlaura Pourier 11 Chadron 109 

10:10 am - #10 Merrilee Prill 12 Kearney Catholic 109 

10:18 am - #10 Madyson Doggett 12 Norfolk Catholic 109 

10:18 am - #10 Alexandra Linder 12 West Point-Beemer 109 

10:18 am - #10 Tammy Wang 11 Omaha Brownell-Talbot 110 

10:26 am - #10 Halle Brigham 12 Shelby-Rising City 110 

10:26 am - #10 Blakeley Wooden 9 Grand Island Central Catholic 112 

10:26 am - #10 Maddie Neville 10 Columbus Scotus 113 

10:34 am - #10 Taurie Pourier 9 Chadron 113 

10:34 am - #10 Emily Carstens 10 Columbus Scotus 115 

10:34 am - #10 Hannah Hurst 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 118 

10:42 am - #10 Samantha Horne 11 Doniphan-Trumbull 118 

10:42 am - #10 Mykinzee Musfelt 9 Mitchell 119 

10:42 am - #10 Lauren Klemme 11 Grand Island Central Catholic 121 

  



10:50 am - #10 Monica Hinkle 10 Shelby-Rising City 122 

10:50 am - #10 Madison Haines 10 Dundy County-Stratton 124 

10:50 am - #10 Alyssa Noble 11 Chadron 125 

10:58 am - #10 Mariclaire Prill 12 Kearney Catholic 126 

10:58 am - #10 Andrea Neill 12 Cozad 127 

10:58 am - #10 Natalie Wingard 11 Shelby-Rising City 127 

11:06 am - #10 Madeline Erb 9 West Point-Beemer 127 

11:06 am - #10 Logan Eschliman 9 Lincoln Lutheran 128 

11:06 am - #10 Ashley Jackson 10 Mitchell 129 

11:14 am - #10 Rylee Branting 10 Shelby-Rising City 132 

11:14 am - #10 Katarina Dodd 10 Chadron 149 

11:14 am - #10 Danielle Prososki 9 Fullerton WD 

 

 

 

 

 

2015 Class C Girls Day 1 Tee Times, Lake Maloney Golf Club, North Platte 

By School 

Tee Time & Hole Name Grade School 
Dist 
Score 

9:30 am - #1 Olivia Zlomke 11 Battle Creek 101 

9:30 am - #10 Abigail Westerman 12 Battle Creek 101 

9:38 am - #10 Dannica Chrisman 11 Battle Creek 101 

9:46 am - #10 Faith Lenox 12 Battle Creek 104 

9:54 am - #10 Taylor Finke 11 Battle Creek 104 

10:02 am - #10 Catherine Applegate 11 Bayard 108 

10:10 am - #1 Kyley Sorell 12 Boone Central 95 

10:10 am - #10 Ahlaura Pourier 11 Chadron 109 

10:34 am - #10 Taurie Pourier 9 Chadron 113 

10:50 am - #10 Alyssa Noble 11 Chadron 125 

11:14 am - #10 Katarina Dodd 10 Chadron 149 

11:22 am - #1 Ricki Hickstein 10 Chadron 75 

9:46 am - #1 Megan Parker 12 Columbus Scotus 99 

9:54 am - #10 Kaitlyn Enderlin 10 Columbus Scotus 107 

10:26 am - #10 Maddie Neville 10 Columbus Scotus 113 

10:34 am - #1 Emerson Belitz 11 Columbus Scotus 92 

10:34 am - #10 Emily Carstens 10 Columbus Scotus 115 



9:54 am - #10 Aaliyah Wilkins 10 Cozad 107 

10:18 am - #1 Tazah Weinmaster 12 Cozad 94 

10:50 am - #1 Abigail Cornelius 9 Cozad 88 

10:58 am - #10 Andrea Neill 12 Cozad 127 

11:14 am - #1 Kaylei Becker 11 Cozad 78 

10:34 am - #10 Hannah Hurst 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 118 

10:42 am - #1 Sidney Rash 11 Doniphan-Trumbull 91 

10:42 am - #10 Samantha Horne 11 Doniphan-Trumbull 118 

10:50 am - #1 Hedvig Liliedahl 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 86 

11:22 am - #1 Brandi Lemek 12 Doniphan-Trumbull 76 

9:30 am - #10 Hally Waters 11 Dundy County-Stratton 101 

10:02 am - #1 Payton Zarkowski 11 Dundy County-Stratton 96 

10:02 am - #10 FayeLee Sanford 12 Dundy County-Stratton 107 

10:50 am - #10 Madison Haines 10 Dundy County-Stratton 124 

9:38 am - #1 Cheyenne Ostrander 12 Fullerton 100 

9:38 am - #10 Katherine Shotkoski 12 Fullerton 102 

9:46 am - #10 Tori Hellbusch 12 Fullerton 106 

10:10 am - #10 Lily Pickrel 10 Fullerton 108 

11:14 am - #10 Danielle Prososki 9 Fullerton WD 

10:26 am - #1 Vasu Balraj 12 Grand Island Central Catholic 93 

10:26 am - #10 Blakeley Wooden 9 Grand Island Central Catholic 112 

10:42 am - #1 Haley Roush 12 Grand Island Central Catholic 90 

10:42 am - #10 Lauren Klemme 11 Grand Island Central Catholic 121 

11:06 am - #1 Amanda Fay 11 Grand Island Central Catholic 83 

10:26 am - #1 Cassidy Ulrich 10 Hartington Cedar Catholic 93 

9:30 am - #10 Abbey Miller 12 Hershey 101 

9:38 am - #1 Maddie Drozd 11 Kearney Catholic 100 

10:10 am - #10 Merrilee Prill 12 Kearney Catholic 109 

10:18 am - #1 Mikhaila Roth 12 Kearney Catholic 94 

10:58 am - #10 Mariclaire Prill 12 Kearney Catholic 126 

11:22 am - #1 Morgan Thiele 11 Kearney Catholic 73 

9:54 am - #1 Brooke Young 10 Laurel-Concord-Coleridge 98 

10:18 am - #1 Emily Klooz 12 Laurel-Concord-Coleridge 94 

10:50 am - #1 Erika Smith 11 Lincoln Lutheran 87 

10:58 am - #1 Klaire Nuttelman 12 Lincoln Lutheran 85 

11:06 am - #1 Abigail Fahleson 12 Lincoln Lutheran 82 

11:06 am - #10 Logan Eschliman 9 Lincoln Lutheran 128 

11:14 am - #1 Haley Wineman 12 Lincoln Lutheran 79 

  



9:30 am - #1 Sophie Pinkham 12 Minden 101 

10:02 am - #1 Taylor Kissinger 11 Minden 96 

10:02 am - #10 Sarah Richards 12 Minden 107 

10:26 am - #1 Samantha Bendix 12 Minden 94 

11:06 am - #1 Paige Kristensen 12 Minden 81 

10:02 am - #1 Kenzey Kanno 9 Mitchell 96 

10:34 am - #1 Myranda Musfelt 12 Mitchell 93 

10:42 am - #10 Mykinzee Musfelt 9 Mitchell 119 

11:06 am - #10 Ashley Jackson 10 Mitchell 129 

9:38 am - #10 Madi Daly 12 Mullen 102 

9:30 am - #1 Emily Teten 10 Norfolk Catholic 100 

9:38 am - #1 Molly Knake 11 Norfolk Catholic 100 

9:46 am - #1 Blair Benda 12 Norfolk Catholic 99 

9:54 am - #1 Chelsey Reifert 10 Norfolk Catholic 97 

10:18 am - #10 Madyson Doggett 12 Norfolk Catholic 109 

10:18 am - #10 Tammy Wang 11 Omaha Brownell-Talbot 110 

10:34 am - #1 Paige Gaughenbaugh 12 O'Neill 92 

10:58 am - #1 Hailee Harmon 12 O'Neill 85 

9:46 am - #10 Emily Neujahr 10 Shelby-Rising City 105 

10:26 am - #10 Halle Brigham 12 Shelby-Rising City 110 

10:50 am - #10 Monica Hinkle 10 Shelby-Rising City 122 

10:58 am - #10 Natalie Wingard 11 Shelby-Rising City 127 

11:14 am - #10 Rylee Branting 10 Shelby-Rising City 132 

10:42 am - #1 Paige Peters 9 TC  92 

10:58 am - #1 Ashton Bancroft 12 Valentine 86 

9:46 am - #1 Kaitlyn McAllister 12 Wayne 99 

10:10 am - #1 Anna Loberg 12 Wayne 96 

9:54 am - #1 Paige Meier 12 West Point-Beemer 97 

10:10 am - #1 Anna VanderGriend 12 West Point-Beemer 96 

10:18 am - #10 Alexandra Linder 12 West Point-Beemer 109 

11:06 am - #10 Madeline Erb 9 West Point-Beemer 127 

11:14 am - #1 Lacie Fox 11 West Point-Beemer 80 

 


